

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3822/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 7254/2008

SUMEET DATTATRAY PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 15/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mandodkar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondent concerned shall permit the
petitioner to continue his studies in the Engineering Degree
Course in the respondent No.3 College, subject to the final
decision in this matter. Leave is given to the petitioner to file
an additional affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master