

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14574/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in WP No. 5029/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANGITA BHIKAJI MASAGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14735 of 2010

[With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report )]

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Updahaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A.Nos.6902-6904 of 2009,  
arising out of a similar issue, in which leave had  
been granted on 30th September, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master