

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28075/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 4582/2010

BHAGYASHREE PRAMOD THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Upadhaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with C.A. Nos. 6902-6904/09,
in which a similar issue is under consideration.

In the meantime, the petitioner may be permitted
to prosecute her studies in the Topiwala National
Medical College. Respondent No.4 will allow her to
continue her studies in the said college, subject to the
final decision in these matters.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master