

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32107/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 5955/2010

SANJAY S/O PANDHARINATH DEORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SCH TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY MH.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks  
hence.

In the meantime, the services of the  
petitioner should not be adversely affected on the  
ground that he is not a member of the Thakur  
Scheduled Tribe.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master