

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15714/2010

SACHIN SHANTARAM MHASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 through registered post.

Service is complete as against the other respondents.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd