

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28075/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2010 in WP No.4582/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGHASHREE PRAMOD THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.for  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

For Applicant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I have considered the application and submissions  
made by the parties.

The applicant is ordered to be impleaded as a party-  
respondent in the special leave petition.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master