

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 679 OF 2013

APURVA ASHOK GOKHALE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS  
(For disposing of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. on Monday i.e. 19th August, 2013 before an  
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master