

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 679 OF 2013

APURVA ASHOK GOKHALE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the applicant to serve the I.A. on
the Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra.
List after two weeks.
Additional documents may be filed in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER