

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18147/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in WP No. 5149/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MRUNALINI SITARAM THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the petitioner's service."

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 11th July, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent No. 3 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 3. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and filed Counter Affidavit which has been included in the paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 though served with notice by way of registered A.D. post.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR