

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18147/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2010 in WP No.5149/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MRUNALINI SITARAM THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8605 of 2010 (Arising out of  
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No...CC 14574/2010].

Ad interim order, dated 7th July, 2011, to continue till  
the disposal of the appeal.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|