

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24894/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2009 in WP No. 9659/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102452/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 113198/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 113183/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 102451/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 125711/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 124300/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 119680/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 111443/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28699/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26937/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26846/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26949/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26231/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 138894/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26270/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26352/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26307/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26365/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26361/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25952/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29015-29016/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29977/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27736/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179166/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179169/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15714/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5894/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13502/2010 (IX)
(IA No. 3/2013 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 14026/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 8605/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 38154/2013 (IX)

C.A. No. 8603/2010 (IX)
(IA No. 31895/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 31907/2020
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 31901/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 112357/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE /
APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 28075/2010 (IX)
(IA No. 147968/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 13598/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 15746/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 38557/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 469/2018 (IX)
(IA No. 2991/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 2994/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.
3141/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 3138/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.
2995/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26351/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26281/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26488/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 30862/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4037/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 632/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 5563/2019 (IX)

C.A. No. 3922-3923/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24052-24053/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125020/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.125022/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.125021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 17328/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101010/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26520/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26332/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26327/2018 (IX)

C.A. No. 6902-6904/2009 (IX)
(IA No. 9247/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 189448/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 9335/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24583/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26704/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25975/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26471/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26152/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26343/2018 (IX)

Date : 03-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Adira A Nair, Adv.

Ms. Babita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Upadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Pravin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
for M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V Desai, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sideshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Ramesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matters on 24.03.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)