

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

IA No. 113198/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 113183/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 102451/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO. 11010/2023-IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 2772/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2536-2537/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2533/2022 (III)

IA No. 119275/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119276/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.,

IA No. 119280/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2534/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2518/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2517/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2525/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2520/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2527/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2526/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2538/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2541/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2535/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2546/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 3922-3923/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 2544-2545/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2512/2022 (III)

**C.A. No. 2543/2022 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

C.A. No. 2542/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2529/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2540/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2539/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2514/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2519/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2524/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2510/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2506/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2509/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2508/2022 (III)

**C.A. No. 2507/2022 (III)
(IA No. 26481/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 147968/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

C.A. No. 8603/2010 (IX)

**IA No. 31895/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE IMPEADMENT
IA No. 31901/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT
IA No. 11883/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT
IA No. 112357/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION
IA No. 91125/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION IN I.A. NO.
112357/2021)**

C.A. No. 8605/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 2504/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2505/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2503/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2511/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2530/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2522/2022 (III)

IA No. 124343/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

C.A. No. 2516/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2521/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2523/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2528/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2513/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 9335/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 2515/2022 (III)

Date : 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Parties

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

**Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR**

**Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR**

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

**Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR
Mr. Ravi K. Deshpande, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.**

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Ashwariya Dash, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Ms. Preeti Rane, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shahrukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Ramteke, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Uday Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharama Datta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. J.n. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Sadhna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR
Mr. Samarendra Beura, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Usha Rani Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Mahesh B Karande, Adv.
Mr. Narender Rao Thaneer, Adv.
Ms. Jaswanti, Adv.
Ms. Aaina Varma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Jambhule, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Abhijit S. Kamble, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Narender Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Madhvi S. Sawnt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel for the
respondent(s) for forty minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission(s) confined to what has been crystallized
in the Court is permitted to be filed by Monday i.e. 13.2.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER