

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.164724/2023 IN C.A.NO.2532/2022, I.A.NO.164720/2023
IN C.A.NO.2531/2022 AND I.A.NO.164707/2023 IN C.A.NO.2513/2022 ARE
LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)
(IA No. 164724/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2513/2022 (III)
(IA No. 164707/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)
(IA No. 164720/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 31-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. R. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Anuj Panwar, Adv.

Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Sadhana Singh, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Dharama Datta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit S. Kamble, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.
Ms. Komal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State has circulated a
letter on account of personal difficulty.

List on 21st November, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER