

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2502/2022

MAH. ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ONLY I.A.NO.164724/2023 IN C.A.NO.2532/2022, I.A.NO.164720/2023 IN C.A.NO.2531/2022 AND I.A.NO.164707/2023 IN C.A.NO.2513/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164724/2023

IA No. 164724/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2513/2022 (III)

( FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164707/2023

IA No. 164707/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164720/2023

IA No. 164720/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akash, Adv.  
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Singh Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mrs. Sadhana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the State of Maharashtra prays for time to obtain instruction and file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for the purpose.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR