

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY I.A.NO.164724/2023 IN C.A.NO.2532/2022, I.A.NO.164720/2023 IN C.A.NO.2531/2022 , I.A.NO.164707/2023 IN C.A.NO.2513/2022 AND IA NO. 12536/2024 in CA No. 2522/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164724/2023

IA No. 164724/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2513/2022 (III)

( FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164707/2023

IA No. 164707/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164720/2023

IA No. 164720/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 2522/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 12536/2024

IA No. 12536/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpandey, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gurrick Jassar, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Parshant Sonavane, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Sadhana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the respondents, the  
matters be listed on Monday i.e., 04.03.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR