

ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.164724/2023 IN C.A.NO.2532/2022, I.A.NO.164720/2023 IN C.A.NO.2531/2022 , I.A.NO.164707/2023 IN C.A.NO.2513/2022, IA NO. 12536/2024 in CA No. 2522/2022, I.A. No.39914 & 39917 of 2024 in C.A. No.2533, I.A. No. 53072/2024 in C.A. No.2520/2022, I.A. No. 53526/2024 in C.A. No. 2521/2022, I.A. No. 53820/2024 in C. A. No.2516/2022, I.A. No. 53521/2024 in C.A.No. 2519/2022, I.A. No. 53511/2024 in C.A. No. 2524/2022, I.A. No.53501/2024 in C.A. 2523/2022, I.A. No. 53503/2024 in C.A. No.2518/2022, I.A. No.53075/2024 in C.A. No.2525/2022, I.A. No.53082/2024 in C.A. No.2526/2022 and I.A. No.53079/2024 in C.A. No.2527/2022 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2022 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 119275/2021  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 119276/2021  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 119280/2021  
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 39914/2024  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39917/2024)

Date : 19-03-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR (Mentioned By)  
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.  
Ms. Narsimran Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Apporv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter was mentioned today.

We are not inclined to pass any order.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR