

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2536-2537/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 146731/2018)

C.A. No. 2534/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 143653/2018)

C.A. No. 2535/2022 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 154682/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 154683/2018)

C.A. No. 2539/2022 (III)

)

C.A. No. 2546/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 179166/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 179169/2019)

C.A. No. 2544-2545/2022 (III)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 125022/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125023/2019)

C.A. No. 2506/2022 (III)

(FOR ON IA 33398/2010

FOR ON IA 3/2010

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2010)

C.A. No. 2503/2022 (III)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 113091/2018)

C.A. No. 2505/2022 (III)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 25943/2019)

Contd...

Item no.2

C.A. No. 2507/2022 (III)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 147968/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 26481/2022
IA No. 26481/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 147968/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
C.A. No. 2508/2022 (III)
(FOR ON IA 43395/2012
FOR ON IA 44717/2012)
C.A. No. 2509/2022 (III)
)
C.A. No. 2511/2022 (III)
(FOR ON IA 98306/2012)

Date : 15-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs Ruche Anand, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Mr Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR
Mr Shine P Sashidhar, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Rathod, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.2

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr Abhijit S Kamble, Adv.
Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Ms Madhvi S, Adv.
Ms Sandhya Rane, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2502/2022, C.A. No. 2536-2537/2022, C.A. No.
2534/2022, C.A. No. 2539/2022 , C.A. No. 2506/2022, C.A. No.
2505/2022, C.A. No. 2507/2022, C.A. No. 2509/2022, C.A. No.
2511/2022

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on all the appellants, await appearance.

All respondents are served/duly represented.

Contd...

Item no.2

C.A. No. 2535/2022, C.A. No. 2503/2022, C.A. No. 2508/2022

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of the sole appellant.

C.A. No. 2546/2022, C.A. No. 2544-2545/2022

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole appellant, await appearance.

Service remains incomplete on respondent no.4 in C.A. No. 2505/2022, respondent no.3 in C.A. No. 2544-2545/2022 and respondent nos. 3 and 4 in C.A. No. 2546/2022. Since erstwhile counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate, this Court deems it proper to grant four weeks further time to the appellant to take steps in respect of the said respondents in respective matters.

List again on 23.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar