

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY IA NO. 39914/2024 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2533/2022 IS LISTED  
UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2022 (III)  
(IA No. 39914/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 23-05-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR  
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

Mr. Surya Pratap Deva, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 39914/2024 IN C.A. No. 2533/2022:

1. The application is dismissed.
2. Let the appeal be heard on its own merits.
3. As prayed, list for hearing in the week commencing  
16.06.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)